except as otherwise provided in this Contract, and to perform faithfully the duties as set forth 
in this Contract by Board policies or in rules or regulations established by the Board: 

a. From July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027, the Board shall pay the Superintendent an 

annual base salary of Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000.00).  

b. From July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028, the Board shall pay the Superintendent a 
percentage increase commensurate with any increase received by teachers pursuant 
to the District’s Contract with the Cass Education Association for the 2027-2028

[...]

In addition to all other contributions to retirement plans made under this Contract and the 

salary stated in Section 6 of this Contract, the Board shall make a fully vested non-elective 
employer contribution to the Superintendent’s Section 403(b) annuity in the amount of Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00), payable as a one-time lump sum no later than 
July 31 of each contract year. The Superintendent does not have the option of receiving this 
non-elective contribution in cash or another form of compensation. In addition, from the 
annual salary stated above in Section 6 of this Contract, the Superintendent may (1) annually

[...]

of intent not to renew this contract, the Superintendent may request a closed session hearing 
on the dismissal.  

18. This Contract may be terminated by: 

A. Mutual agreement of the parties. 

B. Retirement, provided, however, the Superintendent gives the Board at least three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days written notice of the proposed retirement. 

C. Resignation, provided, however, that the Superintendent gives the Board at least 
ninety (90) days written notice of the proposed resignation. 

D. Discharge for cause. “For cause” shall mean uncured incompetency, cruelty,